1/31October 2004
VN750-E / VN750S-E
VN750PT-E / VN750B5-E
HIGH SIDE DRIVER
Rev. 1
Table 1. General Features
■  CMOS COMPATIBLE INPUT
■  ON STATE OPEN LOAD DETECTION

the off state. Device automatically turns off in case
of ground pin disconnection.
Table 2. Order Codes
Note: (*) See application schematic at page 9.
Type RDS(on) IOUT VCC
VN750-E
VN750B5-E
VN750S-E
VN750PT
60 mΩ 6 A 36 V
SO-8 PENTAWATT
P2PAK PPAK
Package Tube Tape and Reel
PENTAWATT VN750-E -
SO-8 VN750S-E VN750STR-E
P2PAK VN750B5-E VN750B5TR-E
PPAK VN750PT-E VN750PTTR-E
VN750-E / VN750S-E / VN750PT-E / VN750B5-E
2/31
Figure 2. Block Diagram
Table 3. Absolute Maximum Ratings